
Pos No Driver Nat Co-Driver Nat Vehicle G-C Coef Pos Penal Points D.LeaderD.Prev
Pos N° Pilote Nat Co-Pilote Nat Vehicule G-C Coef Pos Penal Points D. Prem. D. Préc.

1 254 BAUDIER Patrick BEL PAPANIKOLAOU Julien BEL JAGUAR XK 150 C1-2 0.59 180.00 4989.74

1 203 VERHELLE Claude BEL THIRIONET Yves BEL FORD Cortina GT C2-4 0.63 116.06

2 205 GENGOU Eric BEL GATHY Didier BEL VOLVO 142 S B 20 C2-5 0.68 154.60 38.54

3 201 COLLIGNON Raymond BEL FELOT Adrien BEL BMW 2002 Ti C2-5 0.69 219.53 103.47 64.93

4 222 BREUER Bernard BEL MINGUET Xavier BEL ALFA ROMEO Giulia GT 1300 C2-3 0.67 264.89 148.83 45.36

5 229 GLAUDE Christian BEL GLAUDE Guillaume BEL VOLVO 142 C2-5 0.71 277.19 161.13 12.30

6 249 MIROUX Tristan BEL DE MOOR Benjamin BEL DATSUN 240 Z C2-5 0.7 294.50 178.44 17.31

7 232 MAGDZIAREK  Frédéric FRA GUISET Nicolas FRA BMW 2800 CS C2-6 0.7 60.00 309.00 192.94 14.50

8 275 GOTTA Giorgio ITA TORLASCO Maurizio ITA FIAT 125 Special C2-5 0.69 60.00 329.85 213.79 20.85

9 315 MARECHAL Patrick BEL BEAUJEAN Dominique BEL CITROËN 2 CV type AZ C2-3 0.66 450.24 334.18 120.39

10 242 RANSY André BEL HANQUET Jean-Pierre BEL DAF 55 C2-3 0.68 483.88 367.82 33.64

11 233 MARTENS Jean-Jacques BEL PYCK Aswin BEL VOLVO 122 C2-5 0.57 562.77 446.71 78.89

12 277 NEUTELERS André BEL HARDENNES Guy BEL SAAB 96 Sport C2-3 0.63 568.46 452.40 5.69

13 212 COMPERE Jacques BEL HELAS Gérard BEL DATSUN 240Z C2-5 0.7 60.00 609.60 493.54 41.14

14 273 BRAEM Carl BEL DUPONT Gino BEL AUSTIN Mini Cooper C2-3 0.64 180.00 623.84 507.78 14.24

15 316 LEYSSENS Robert-Olivier BEL BERGER Dominique BEL AUSTIN Mini 1000 C2-3 0.69 641.74 525.68 17.90

16 228 ALLAEYS Marc BEL VANDROMME Giljan BEL ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1600 Sp C2-4 0.63 360.00 695.36 579.30 53.62

17 303 TEN HOVE Ben NED NELISSEN Midas NED VOLVO Amazon 122 S C2-5 0.65 300.00 700.85 584.79 5.49

18 330 SCHOONBROODT Gaetan BEL PETERS Renaud BEL MINI 1300GT C2-3 0.7 600.00 870.00 753.94 169.15

19 238 GOVAERT Karl BEL MEURS Dave BEL BMW 2002 C2-5 0.69 905.77 789.71 35.77

20 337 PEETERS Harry BEL BABIELIOWSKY Bart BEL BMW 2002 C2-5 0.68 120.00 923.00 806.94 17.23

21 346 LAGNEAUX Christian BEL DOUTREPONT Nicolas BEL FORD Escort C2-3 0.68 925.60 809.54 2.60

22 300 VAN OLDENMARK Herman NED VAN DER WERF Ad NED DATSUN 240 Z C2-5 0.7 660.00 984.50 868.44 58.90

23 333 DAMIENS Mathieu BEL AMPE Nicolas BEL AUSTIN Mini Cooper C2-3 0.64 60.00 1468.16 1352.10 483.66

24 297 WINTER Steven GBR WINTER Christopher GBR VOLVO 144 GL C2-5 0.71 1200.00 1785.60 1669.54 317.44

25 328 DE HOE Eric BEL MERTENS Antoine BEL CITROËN 2 CV type AZ C2-3 0.66 180.00 1814.82 1698.76 29.22

26 319 VERLINDEN Luc BEL VAN SANDEN  Sven BEL DAF 55 C2-3 0.68 660.00 1918.12 1802.06 103.30

27 342 LOUKA Thom BEL LOUKA Louis BEL ALPINE A 110 1300 C2-3 0.68 1560.00 1963.32 1847.26 45.20

28 335 DE CLERCK Joeri BEL DE CLERCK Jen BEL MORRIS Mini 1275 C2-3 0.69 900.00 2505.65 2389.59 542.33

29 280 VAN LOO Marcel BEL GOYVAERTS Johan BEL PORSCHE 911 T C2-5 0.7 180.00 2623.80 2507.74 118.15

30 235 MIROUX Benjamin BEL VANNESTE-MIROUX DorothéeBEL DATSUN Sports 1600 Fairla C2-5 0.65 2823.20 2707.14 199.40

31 282 HERGAULT Raymond-Jean FRA BOURG Joëlle FRA PEUGEOT 504 TI C2-5 0.69 3031.53 2915.47 208.33

32 272 ROYER Jean-Louis FRA BERNARD Philippe FRA PORSCHE 914 / 6 C2-5 0.71 3120.18 3004.12 88.65

33 302 VINCENT Frederic FRA VINCENT Max FRA RENAULT 8 C2-3 0.69 780.00 3246.64 3130.58 126.46

34 252 POTTIER John BEL HENEN Jean-Marc BEL MG B GT C2-5 0.67 3340.78 3224.72 94.14

35 217 CLOSE Jean-Yves BEL VINETTE Boris BEL BMW 2002 Ti C2-5 0.7 60.00 4148.40 4032.34 807.62

36 298 DUMORTIER Rik BEL RAES Johan BEL CITROËN 2 CV type AZ C2-3 0.66 2460.00 4171.84 4055.78 23.44

37 293 JANSSENS Johan BEL SPIESSENS Didier BEL VOLKSWAGEN 914 C2-5 0.7 3660.00 4251.00 4134.94 79.16

38 237 DEDRY José BEL PANIER Noël BEL LANCIA Fulvia 1,6 HF Coup C2-4 0.69 4370.81 4254.75 119.81

39 336 SCHMITZ Hugo BEL SCHMITZ Rudy BEL TOYOTA Celica 1600 ST C2-4 0.71 60.00 4432.59 4316.53 61.78

40 294 GIROULLE Patrick BEL DESPIEGLEIRE Frédéric BEL ALFA ROMEO Giulia Nuova 1 C2-4 0.69 3060.00 4489.57 4373.51 56.98

41 266 BAUDIER Nicolas BEL DILLEY Guillaume BEL MG B C2-5 0.67 60.00 4504.88 4388.82 15.31

42 318 HENRY Paul BEL HENRY Joël BEL VOLVO 122 S - 2 portes C2-5 0.66 4947.24 4831.18 442.36

43 260 CUSTERS Joost BEL BOGAERTS Dirk BEL MG B GT C2-5 0.67 1500.00 5423.21 5307.15 475.97

44 308 TASIAUX François BEL MIROIR Jean-François BEL FIAT 125 Special C2-5 0.69 6360.73 6244.67 937.52

45 310 LANSIER Patrick FRA CHENUS Christian FRA LANCIA Fulvia Coupe Rally C2-3 0.7 2100.00 6703.70 6587.64 342.97

46 307 JOLIVET Valentin FRA GODINEAU Sylvain FRA PEUGEOT 504 Coupé Injecti C2-5 0.7 7259.50 7143.44 555.80

47 320 VAN HOLZAET Jean BEL WESTHOVENS Albert BEL CITROËN 2 CV type AZ C2-3 0.66 3060.00 7368.32 7252.26 108.82

48 211 VAN ROMPUY Tom BEL VERMANT Kristof BEL FIAT 124 Sport Spider 160 C2-5 0.7 8030.20 7914.14 661.88

49 255 DUTERLAY Gilles FRA THIRION Patricia FRA AUSTIN Mini Cooper 1300 C2-3 0.66 8110.62 7994.56 80.42

50 311 DE HALLEUX Damien BEL ROUSSET Xavier FRA ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1300 TI C2-3 0.66 4200.00 8318.82 8202.76 208.20

51 327 ORNIELLI Olivier FRA MIGLIORANZO Daniel FRA PORSCHE 911 T C2-5 0.7 9060.00 13012.1012896.04 4693.28

1 204 HOLVOET Dominique BEL VANOVERSCHELDE Bjorn BEL TOYOTA Celica 1600 TA23 C3-8 0.76 103.32

2 219 M.BODY David BEL D.ALLEINE Kris BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I C3-9 0.74 60.00 233.62 130.30

3 214 SAX Nico LUX PAULY  Guy LUX ALFA ROMEO 2000 GT Veloce C3-9 0.72 235.84 132.52 2.22

4 206 DELINCÉ Jean-Francois BEL MINGUET Julien BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I C3-9 0.74 277.14 173.82 41.30

5 243 TOMSEN Georges BEL DETING Stéphane BEL OPEL Kadett GT/E C3-9 0.76 281.84 178.52 4.70

6 251 DOYEN Berthauld FRA DOYEN Christine FRA FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.76 286.12 182.80 4.28

7 231 AMBROSINI Jérôme BEL KWIATKOWSKA Ewelina BEL AUDI 80 GTE C3-8 0.76 60.00 302.80 199.48 16.68

8 264 GERADON Francis BEL RENARD Marc BEL OPEL Kadett GT/E C3-9 0.76 60.00 331.08 227.76 28.28

9 314 GONIN Pascal BEL REMION Benoit BEL BMW 2002 Tii C3-9 0.72 342.56 239.24 11.48

10 236 FUCHEY Philippe FRA CANCEL Frédéric FRA PORSCHE 911 SC C3-10 0.76 120.00 372.16 268.84 29.60

11 221 BLAIMONT Jean-Bernard BEL BLAIMONT Benoit BEL BMW 323 i C3-9 0.78 395.08 291.76 22.92

12 248 BEAURAIN Philippe BEL HOUSSA Adeline BEL PORSCHE 911 C3-10 0.74 60.00 430.32 327.00 35.24

13 241 LECOCQ Guy BEL LAUFFS Christian BEL PORSCHE 924 C3-9 0.77 456.66 353.34 26.34

14 230 HALLEUX Baudouin BEL VEYS Jean-Pierre BEL INNOCENTI Mini Cooper 130 C3-7 0.72 481.28 377.96 24.62
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15 210 NINANE Claude BEL SIMON Christophe BEL OPEL Kadett 1600 Rallye C3-8 0.79 578.73 475.41 97.45

16 215 BALTUS Vincent BEL PAQUAY Stéphane BEL PEUGEOT 305 SR C3-8 0.78 644.42 541.10 65.69

17 209 DEGIVES Alain BEL DELFERIER Christian BEL DAF 66 C3-7 0.73 655.12 551.80 10.70

18 207 DRANSARD Dominique BEL LIENNE Patrick BEL VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI C3-8 0.79 660.35 557.03 5.23

19 339 DELHAUSSE Kévin BEL MONIX Jérôme BEL BMW 316 C3-9 0.81 60.00 712.32 609.00 51.97

20 262 DELOBEL Thierry BEL ORBAN Michel BEL PORSCHE 911 SC C3-10 0.74 722.94 619.62 10.62

21 208 MOERENHOUT Guy BEL DE MUNCK Filip BEL FIAT Abarth 131 Rally C3-9 0.76 725.88 622.56 2.94

22 317 HANNES Stef BEL HANNES Robert BEL OPEL Kadett C Coupé C3-9 0.76 60.00 810.88 707.56 85.00

23 261 VERVAEKE Louis BEL TRIVIER Philippe BEL DATSUN 260 Z 2 C3-10 0.75 180.00 837.00 733.68 26.12

24 225 DUJARDIN Jean BEL RONDELET Pierre BEL FORD Escort C3-8 0.7 983.10 879.78 146.10

25 338 VANHECKE Johan BEL WERNIERS Bert BEL VOLVO 343 DL 1.4 C3-8 0.77 300.00 1084.07 980.75 100.97

26 344 SCHYNS Georges BEL SCHYNS Julien BEL MITSUBISHI Lancer C3-8 0.73 60.00 1110.19 1006.87 26.12

27 288 BEZIAT Michel FRA PRALON VIncent FRA TOYOTA Celica 1600 TA23 C3-8 0.76 720.00 1228.08 1124.76 117.89

28 326 SPECKBACHER Alain FRA KALB Didier FRA INNOCENTI Mini Cooper 130 C3-7 0.72 840.00 1332.32 1229.00 104.24

29 284 BAYER Andreas GER LERCH Inka GER MERCEDES BENZ 450 SLC 5.0C3-10 0.79 420.00 1363.06 1259.74 30.74

30 227 FELTES  Marc LUX FEYEREISEN Bob LUX ALFA ROMEO GT Junior 1.6 C3-8 0.72 1847.84 1744.52 484.78

31 287 GARCIA LOPEZ Ildefonso ESP GIJON CARRETERO Jesus ESP FORD Escort RS 2000 AUS C3-9 0.78 1860.00 2269.64 2166.32 421.80

32 329 JEANNIARD Cyril FRA SIMON  Pierre FRA VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI C3-8 0.79 120.00 2314.55 2211.23 44.91

33 290 ROUXEL Yves FRA BOURGUIGNON François BEL PORSCHE 924 Turbo C3-10 0.79 480.00 2387.39 2284.07 72.84

34 216 LASSAUX Lionel FRA COTHENET José FRA PEUGEOT 304 S Coupé C3-7 0.72 2492.56 2389.24 105.17

35 244 GUITTON Eric FRA AGNESINA Riccardo FRA FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.76 2513.24 2409.92 20.68

36 223 BERTRAND Jean-Paul BEL PLAINEVAUX Kevin BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I C3-9 0.74 3152.02 3048.70 638.78

37 247 DOUART Eric FRA DEBAVEYE Philippe FRA OPEL Kadett GT/E C3-9 0.76 120.00 3282.40 3179.08 130.38

38 281 PAULUS Dominique BEL LEFEBVRE Alain BEL OPEL Kadett GT/E C3-9 0.76 3650.12 3546.80 367.72

39 332 CRESPEIGNE Thierry BEL HENDRICKX Pierre-Yves BEL VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI C3-8 0.79 3707.47 3604.15 57.35

40 224 JENNEN Frank BEL SMEETS Eddy BEL FERRARI 308 GTB Gr. 4 C3-10 0.76 4263.84 4160.52 556.37

41 285 HELLIN Alain BEL HELLIN Lionel BEL OPEL Manta B - GTE C3-9 0.78 3840.00 4411.16 4307.84 147.32

42 271 COOLS Jean-Philippe BEL DE HEMPTINNE Nicolas BEL PORSCHE 924 C3-9 0.77 1620.00 4829.59 4726.27 418.43

43 322 BODEREAU Philippe FRA BODEREAU Brice FRA LANCIA Beta Coupé 1800 C3-9 0.74 4929.96 4826.64 100.37

44 334 DUSSART Pascal BEL SCHILLINGS Yves BEL OPEL Kadett GT/E C3-9 0.76 7809.12 7705.80 2879.16

45 213 GASPARD Olivier BEL DUPONT Georges BEL PEUGEOT 104 ZS C3-8 0.8 7918.40 7815.08 109.28

46 253 FASTRE Grégory BEL PETITJEAN Louis BEL Skoda 120 S C3-7 0.72 8400.00 8296.68 481.60

47 295 LEIBEL CHristian FRA LEIBEL Olivier FRA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 Abarth C3-7 0.75 8400.00 8296.68 0.00

48 226 CHAMPILOU Alain FRA LEDEUIL Philippe FRA OPEL Kadett GT/E C3-9 0.76 8702.00 8598.68 302.00

1 202 VAN ROMPUY Dirk BEL VANOVERSCHELDE Jens BEL OPEL Ascona i 2000 C4-13 0.78 122.58

2 240 HANNAY Michel BEL COUTURIER Sylvie BEL TALBOT Samba GL C4-11 0.82 309.22 186.64

3 269 LETOCART Lucien BEL LETOCART Jean-Marie BEL OPEL Manta GSI C4-13 0.83 318.46 195.88 9.24

4 286 BEAUPAIN Philippe BEL BLEYFUESZ Jordan BEL PORSCHE 944 C4-13 0.82 330.34 207.76 11.88

5 268 ELEN John-John BEL SAUVEUR Jean-Michel BEL TOYOTA Corolla 1600 GT AE C4-12 0.85 430.25 307.67 99.91

6 256 DIERCKX Filip BEL LINTERMANS Lieven BEL PORSCHE 911 SC C4-14 0.76 507.12 384.54 76.87

7 263 DEWANDRE  Jean BEL DEWANDRE Charles-Henri BEL TALBOT Sunbeam TI 1.6 C4-12 0.82 539.12 416.54 32.00

8 245 HENRY DE FRAHAN Benoît BEL DE BRIEY Greg BEL OPEL Manta 200 E C4-13 0.83 120.00 539.43 416.85 0.31

9 267 GOFFINET Pierre BEL DROPSY  Wendy BEL AUDI Coupé 2.0 l C4-13 0.82 60.00 577.22 454.64 37.79

10 305 ART Florian BEL BROUNS Alain BEL RENAULT 4 GTL C4-11 0.86 616.72 494.14 39.50

11 341 GAVAGE Pascal BEL MODAVE Antony BEL MAZDA RX-7 C4-14 0.86 60.00 689.14 566.56 72.42

12 292 KELLER Dominique BEL LAURENT Philippe BEL PORSCHE 911 SC C4-14 0.76 712.12 589.54 22.98

13 250 BEAUJEAN Jean-Yves BEL DEFAWE Pierre-Yves BEL ALFA ROMEO Alfetta GTV 2. C4-13 0.84 120.00 957.40 834.82 245.28

14 274 DEKNUDT Charles BEL LEGRAND Denis BEL VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI C4-13 0.83 240.00 1001.88 879.30 44.48

15 276 HEBERT Alexandre BEL HEBERT Guy BEL VW Polo GT C4-11 0.84 300.00 1083.12 960.54 81.24

16 220 DEPLANCKE Filip BEL DEPLANCKE Julie BEL PORSCHE 911 Carrera C4-14 0.86 1118.08 995.50 34.96

17 309 RINCK Philippe BEL ORLAMÜNDER Patrick BEL TOYOTA Corolla 1600 GT 2 C4-12 0.84 780.00 1507.40 1384.82 389.32

18 301 WILLEMS Philippe BEL DETHIER Valérie BEL BMW 323 i C4-13 0.82 360.00 1530.24 1407.66 22.84

19 278 HONIN Sophie BEL HONIN Marie BEL PORSCHE 944 C4-14 0.84 1200.00 1985.64 1863.06 455.40

20 279 SZÜCS Stéphane BEL SZÜCS Bernard BEL TOYOTA Celica 1600 GT Cou C4-12 0.82 1140.00 2079.72 1957.14 94.08

21 270 CORVISIER Régis FRA MORILLON Valérie FRA PORSCHE 911 Carrera C4-14 0.86 540.00 2598.48 2475.90 518.76

22 323 LOSFELD Olivier BEL BAGATTO Gwenaelle FRA BMW 325 i C4-13 0.86 780.00 3004.62 2882.04 406.14

23 331 COLLINS Alain BEL HOEYMAKERS René BEL CITROËN Visa GTI C4-12 0.86 3022.76 2900.18 18.14

24 343 MYLEMANS Ruben BEL JANSSENS Ben BEL PORSCHE 944 C4-13 0.84 1920.00 3267.64 3145.06 244.88

25 312 ADAMSKI Pierre FRA BASTIEN Luc FRA MERCEDES BENZ 190E 2.3 C4-13 0.85 1980.00 3641.70 3519.12 374.06

26 265 PETERS Christophe BEL PETERS Gérard BEL FIAT Ritmo Abarth 130 TC C4-13 0.84 60.00 3675.72 3553.14 34.02

27 340 FELINQUE Xavier BEL DEFLOO Mathieu BEL FORD Escort XR3 C4-12 0.82 1620.00 3982.64 3860.06 306.92

28 289 MARTY Jean-Philippe FRA LHERM Jean-Luc FRA CITROËN Visa II Chrono C4-12 0.82 60.00 4488.58 4366.00 505.94

29 313 BLANDIAUX Yves BEL CLAESSEN André BEL PORSCHE 944 C4-13 0.83 5016.33 4893.75 527.75

30 291 DEMAY Jérôme BEL DENIS Vincent BEL PORSCHE 911 Carrera C4-14 0.86 3240.00 5712.72 5590.14 696.39

31 299 WOLFF Jean-Michel FRA ISSAYAN Arielle FRA CITROËN Visa Trophée C4-11 0.82 120.00 7121.10 6998.52 1408.38

32 325 KUYPERS Sabrina BEL KUYPERS Sandy BEL BMW 325 i C4-13 0.86 7576.68 7454.10 455.58
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